

07th September, 2021

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code- 533267 Fax No.: 91-22-22721919

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: CANTABIL and Series: EQ

Fax No.: (022) 26598120

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)</u>
Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover), Regulations, 2011, we hereby submit the disclosure received from Deepak Bansal, Promoter and Whole Time Director of the Company of their Shareholdings in the prescribed format.

Request you to take on records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Cantabil Retail India Limited

(Poenam Chahal)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

FCS 9872

CANTABIL RETAIL INDIA LTD.

To,

The Compliance Officer,
Cantabil Retail India Limited
B-16, Ground Floor Industrial Area,
Lawrence Road-110035

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I, Deepak Bansal S/o Vijay Bansal resident of 28/78, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi- 110026 would like to inform you that 2000000(12.249%) Equity Shares held by my father i.e. Mr Vijay Bansal and 1200000 (7.349%) Equity Shares held by my mother i.e Mrs. Sushila Bansal has been transferred in my favour on September 6, 2021, through gift. Hence, disclosure under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is enclosed herewith for your information and records.

Both the Transferor (Mr. Vijay Bansal and Mrs. Sushila Bansal) and Transferee (Mr. Deepak Bansal) are in Promoters Category.

Request you to please take on records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

Deepak Bansal

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations. 2011</u>

of the Target Company (TC)	Cantabil Retail India Limited		
b) of the acquirer and reisons Acting in Concert (17AC)	Deepak Bansal		
er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
Shares carrying voting rights (i)Mr. Deepak Bansal (Acquirer) (ii) PAC(s) as detailed below:-	2594748 9602455	15.891 58.811	N.A N.A
ansal HUF 414885-(2.541) shila Bansal 2826280- (17.3098) gha Bansal 213733-(1.309)			
Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
category) Total (a+b+c+d)	12197203	74.702	N.A
Details of acquisition/sale			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	19.598	N.A
Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)			
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are of the acquisition / disposal as follows fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights (i)Mr. Deepak Bansal (Acquirer) (ii) PAC(s) as detailed below:- yy Bansal 6147397- (37.650) ansal HUF 414885-(2.541) shila Bansal 2826280- (17.3098) gha Bansal 213733-(1.309) ati Gupta 160 – (0.001) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer The acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group So of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are To the acquisition / disposal as follows Shares carrying voting rights (i) Mr. Deepak Bansal (Acquirer) (ii) PAC(s) as detailed below:- Ty Bansal 6147397- (37.650) The ansal HUF 414885-(2.541) Shala Bansal 2826280- (17.3098) The acquisition under to receive shares carrying voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) acquirer of the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number Number % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights (i)Mr. Deepak Bansal (Acquirer) (ii) PAC(s) as detailed below:- y Bansal 6147397- (37.650) ansal HUF 414885-(2.541) shila Bansal 2826280- (17.3098) gha Bansal 213733-(1.309) ati Gupta 160 – (0.001) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer

Prepar

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	***************************************	*		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	-			
(i)Mr. Deepak Bansal (Acquirer)	5794748	35.490		
(ii) PAC(s) as detailed below:-	6402455	39.212		
Mr .Vijay Bansal 4147397- (25.401)	***************************************			
Vijay Bansal HUF 414885-(2.541)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Mrs. Sushila Bansal 1626280- (9.960)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Mrs. Megha Bansal 213733-(1.309)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Mrs. Swati Gupta 160 – (0.001)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	***************************************	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	***************************************		***************************************	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.000		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12197203	74.702	***************************************	
	Inter se trai	nsfer between P	romoters through Gift	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	from Mr. Vijay Bansal (father) & Mrs. Sushila			
	Bansal (mother) to Mr. Deepak Bansal (Son) all			
	are existing promoters of the Company.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September 06, 2021			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	16327608 Equity Shares of Rs. 10each i.e. Total Rs. 163,276,080/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	16327608 Equity Shares of Rs. 10each i.e. Total Rs. 163,276,080/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	N.A			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: New Delhi

Date: September 07, 2021

Telland